
 
 

 

Shortlisting Proforma 

Lecturer (BPS-18) in the Subject of International Relations 

University of Rasul, Mandi Bahauddin 

Advertised Eligibility Criteria (As per UOR-Service Statutes 2021) 
Age Limit 

(Relaxable under rules) 
Nature of 

Appointment 
No. of Post/s Advertisement # 03/2025 

i. MS or M.Phil. (first division) in International Relations or equivalent qualification from a university recognized by the Higher 

Education Commission with no third division in the academic career. 

Note: In case of higher qualification, the condition of third division shall not be applicable. 

 

23-35 years 
 

Regular 

 

1 

 

Newspaper Daily Jhang (Lahore Edition) on 11-10-2025, Page 

#05 with closing date 27-10-2025, IPL#5106 

C
ri

te
ri

a
 f

o
r 

L
e
c
tu

re
r 

(i) Education Qualification = (Maximum Marks 70) 

(Where minimum prescribed qualification is M. Phil or equivalent) 
(ii) Higher Qualification in Relevant Field 

Note: 

In case of BS, Percentage of Bachelor and Masters will be combined. Marks for 2nd and 3rd 

Division will be calculated @ 93% and 67% respectively of marks of 1st Division) 

 

Proviso; In case of candidate having MS/M.Phil leading to PhD degree, where no separate 

degree of M.Phil/MS is awarded, the marks for M.Phil/MS shall be calculated on the basis of 

transcript of PhD if is awarded, and where transcript is not awarded, 25 marks for PhD shall be 

awarded. 

Name of Qualification 1st Div 2nd Div 3rd Div 
(Next above the qualification perscribed in 

service Statutes) 
Marks 

M. Phil (35%) 25 23 17 one stage higher 5 

Masters (30%) 21 19 14 
(iii). Position/ Medal in the Board / 

University in prescribed qualification 
Marks 

BS (Hons) 35 32.55 23.45 
1st Position 5 

Bachelor (20%) 14 13 9 

Intermediate (10%) 7 6 4 2nd Position 3 

Matriculation (5%) 3 2 1 3rd Position 2 
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Name of Applicant 

Father's Name 

 

 

 

 

 

Domicile 

 

 

 

 

 

Date of Birth 

 

 

 

 

Age on Closing date 

i.e 

(27-10-2025) 

 

 

 

 

 

Overage 

/Under Age 

 

i. Qualification Marks 

(Maximum Marks = 70) 

 

 

 

(i) Total 

Qualification 

Marks 

(70) 

 

 

 

ii. Higher 

Qualification in 

Relevant Field 

(5) 

 

 

(iii). Position/ 

Medal in the 

Board / 

University in 

prescribed 

qualification 

(5) 

 

 

 

Grand 

Total 

Marks 

(80) 

 

 

 

Eligibility 

(Eligible / 

Provisionally 

Eligible / Not 

Eligible) 

 

 

 

 

 

Remarks 

 

M
. 
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h
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a
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r 
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M
a
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11 

 

 

TS-074 

 

Sadoon Masood 

S/O Ahmed Ali 

 

 

Faisalabad 

 

 

February 16, 1991 

 

 

FALSE 

 

 

--- 

 

 

25 

 

 

21 

 

 

14 

 

 

7 

 

 

3 

 

 

70 

 

 

5 

  

 

75 

 

 

Provisionally 

Eligible 

 

Attested documents from HEC were not 

attached with the application. 

 

 

3 

 

 

TS-066 

 

Qurat ul Ain 

Shahid DW/O 

Shahid Mehmood 

 

 

Gujranwala 

 

 

December 24, 1992 

 

32Years,10Months,3 

Days 

 

 

--- 

 

 

25 

 

 

21 

 

 

13 

 

 

7 

 

 

3 

 

 

69 

  

 

5 

 

 

74 

 

 

Provisionally 

Eligible 

Attested documents from HEC were not 

attached with the application. The 

certificate of gold medal in MS (from Air 

University) is attached It needs attestation. 

 

 

7 

 

 

TS-070 

 

Maheen Farooq 

Ata W/O 

Muhammad Farooq 

 

Mandi 

Bahauddin 

 

 

October 30, 1981 

 

43Years,11Months,2 

7Days 

 

 

OVER AGE 

 

 

25 

 

 

19 

 

 

13 

 

 

6 

 

 

2 

 

 

65 

 

 

5 

  

 

70 

 

 

Not Eligible 

 

 

Overage 

 

 

9 

 

 

TS-072 

 

Nabila D/O 

Muhammad Azam 

 

Mandi 

Bahauddin 

 

 

September 9, 1994 

 

31 Years, 1 Months, 

18 Days 

 

 

--- 

 

 

25 

 

 

NA 

 

 

35 

 

 

7 

 

 

3 

 

 

70 

   

 

70 

 

 

Provisionally 

Eligible 

 

Attested documents from HEC were not 

attached with the application. 

 

 

10 

 

 

TS-073 

 

Muhammad 

Naeem Ahktar S/O 

Ahmed Ali 

 

 

Chinot 

 

 

February 2, 1998 

 

43Years,11Months,2 

7Days 

 

 

--- 

 

 

25 

 

 

NA 

 

 

35 

 

 

7 

 

 

3 

 

 

70 

   

 

70 

 

 

Not Eligible 

Attested documents from HEC were not 

attached with the application. Fee Not 

submitted, however, an open check was 

attached with the documents. 
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Name of Applicant 

Father's Name 

 

 

 

 

 

Domicile 

 

 

 

 

 

Date of Birth 

 

 

 

 

Age on Closing date 

i.e 

(27-10-2025) 

 

 

 

 

 

Overage 

/Under Age 

 

i. Qualification Marks 

(Maximum Marks = 70) 

 

 

 

(i) Total 

Qualification 

Marks 

(70) 

 

 

 

ii. Higher 

Qualification in 

Relevant Field 

(5) 

 

 

(iii). Position/ 

Medal in the 

Board / 

University in 

prescribed 

qualification 

(5) 

 

 

 

Grand 

Total 

Marks 

(80) 

 

 

 

Eligibility 

(Eligible / 

Provisionally 

Eligible / Not 

Eligible) 

 

 

 

 

 

Remarks 
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M
a
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2 

 

 

TS-065 

Maryam Arshad 

Tarrar D/O 

Muhammad 

Arshad Iqbal 

 

Mandi 

Bahauddin 

 

 

January 10, 2000 

 

25Years,9Months,17 

Days 

 

 

--- 

 

 

25 

 

 

21 

 

 

14 

 

 

6 

 

 

3 

 

 

69 

 

03 

 

 

72 

 

 

Provisionally 

Eligible 

 

Documents required attestation from 

relevent boards and HEC 

 

 

4 

 

 

TS-067 

 

Maryam Zohra 

D/O Taswar Javed 

 

Mandi 

Bahauddin 

 

 

June 5, 1996 

 

29Years,4Months,22 

Days 

 

 

--- 

 

 

25 

 

 

NA 

 

 

35 

 

 

6 

 

 

3 

 

 

69 

   

 

69 

 

 

Provisionally 

Eligible 

 

Attested documents from HEC were not 

attached with the application. 

 

 

5 

 

 

TS-068 

 

Muhammad 

Akram S/O Abdul 

Ghafoor 

 

 

Sargodha 

 

 

May 3, 1973 

 

52Years,5Months,24 

Days 

 

 

OVER AGE 

 

 

25 

 

 

21 

 

 

9 

 

 

6 

 

 

3 

 

 

64 

 

 

5 

  

 

69 

 

 

Provisionally 

Eligible 

 

NOC is not attached , Documents required 

attestation from Relevent Boards and HEC 

 

 

8 

 

 

TS-071 

 

Talha Shahid S/O 

Rao Muhammad 

Shahid Iqbal 

 

 

Multan 

 

 

December 16, 1996 

 

28Years,10Months,1 

1Days 

 

 

--- 

 

 

25 

 

 

21 

 

 

13 

 

 

7 

 

 

3 

 

 

69 

   

 

69 

 

 

Provisionally 

Eligible 

Attested documents from HEC were not 

attached with the application. Result cards 

and degrees of M.Phil. And Matric were 

altogether missing. 

 

 

14 

 

 

TS-077 

 

Muhammad 

Arslan S/O Abdul 

Jabbar 

 

 

Faisalabad 

 

 

September 5, 1996 

 

29Years,1Months,22 

Days 

 

 

--- 

 

 

25 

 

 

NA 

 

 

35 

 

 

6 

 

 

3 

 

 

69 

   

 

69 

 

 

Provisionally 

Eligible 

 

Attested documents from HEC were not 

attached with the application. 

 

 

1 

 

 

TS-064 

 

Ahsan Bilal S/o 

Bilal Abdul Nasir 

 

 

Chinot 

 

 

May 6, 1996 

 

29Years,5Months,21 

Days 

 

 

--- 

 

 

25 

 

 

21 

 

 

13 

 

 

7 

 

 

2 

 

 

68 

   

 

68 

 

 

Provisionally 

Eligible 

 

Attested documents from HEC were not 

attached with the application. 

 

 

15 

 

 

TS-078 

Muhammad 

Shahzad Ahmed 

Khan S/O . Pervaiz 

Ahmed Khan 

 

 

Khusab 

 

 

May 10, 1992 

 

33Years,5Months,17 

Days 

 

 

--- 

 

 

25 

 

 

19 

 

 

13 

 

 

7 

 

 

3 

 

 

67 

   

 

67 

 

 

Provisionally 

Eligible 

 

Attested documents from HEC were not 

attached with the application. 

 

 

12 

 

 

TS-075 

 

Qurat ul Ain D/O 

M. Zia ur Rehman 

 

Mandi 

Bahauddin 

 

 

July 31, 1990 

 

35Years,2Months,26 

Days 

 

 

--- 

 

 

25 

 

 

NA 

 

 

32.55 

 

 

6 

 

 

3 

 

 

66.55 

   

 

66.55 

 

 

Provisionally 

Eligible 

 

Attested documents from HEC were not 

attached with the application. 

 

 

6 

 

 

TS-069 

 

Ahsan Raza S/O 

Shiekh Muhammad 

Asghar Raza 

 

Mandi 

Bahauddin 

 

 

March 23, 1988 

 

37Years,7Months,4 

Days 

 

 

--- 

 

 

25 

 

 

19 

 

 

9 

 

 

6 

 

 

2 

 

 

61 

   

 

61 

 

 

Not Eligible 

 

 

Third division in BA. 

 

 

13 

 

 

TS-076 

 

Asfand Yar S/O 

Muhammad 

Zulqrnain 

 

 

Faisalabad 

 

 

August 26, 1998 

 

27Years,2Months,1 

Days 

 

 

--- 

 

 

NA 

 

 

NA 

 

 

35 

 

 

6 

 

 

2 

 

 

43 

   

 

43 

 

 

Not Eligible 

 

Final M.phil. Transcript and Degree was 

not submitted. 

      

   


