

Shortlisting Proforma
Lecturer (BPS-18) in the Subject of International Relations
University of Rasul, Mandi Bahauddin

Advertised Eligibility Criteria (As per UOR-Service Statutes 2021)	Age Limit (Relaxable under rules)	Nature of Appointment	No. of Post/s	Advertisement # 03/2025
i. MS or M.Phil. (first division) in International Relations or equivalent qualification from a university recognized by the Higher Education Commission with no third division in the academic career. Note: In case of higher qualification, the condition of third division shall not be applicable.	23-35 years	Regular	1	Newspaper Daily Jhang (Lahore Edition) on 11-10-2025, Page #05 with closing date 27-10-2025, IPL#5106

Criteria for Lecturer	(i) Education Qualification = (Maximum Marks 70) (Where minimum prescribed qualification is M. Phil or equivalent)				(ii) Higher Qualification in Relevant Field		Note: In case of BS, Percentage of Bachelor and Masters will be combined. Marks for 2nd and 3rd Division will be calculated @ 93% and 67% respectively of marks of 1st Division) Proviso: In case of candidate having MS/M.Phil leading to PhD degree, where no separate degree of M.Phil/MS is awarded, the marks for M.Phil/MS shall be calculated on the basis of transcript of PhD if is awarded, and where transcript is not awarded, 25 marks for PhD shall be awarded.		
	Name of Qualification	1st Div	2nd Div	3rd Div	(Next above the qualification perscribed in service Statutes)	Marks			
	M. Phil (35%)	25	23	17	one stage higher	5			
	Masters (30%)	21	19	14	(iii). Position/ Medal in the Board / University in prescribed qualification	Marks			
	BS (Hons)	35	32.55	23.45					
	Bachelor (20%)	14	13	9				1st Position	5
	Intermediate (10%)	7	6	4				2nd Position	3
Matriculation (5%)	3	2	1	3rd Position	2				

Sr. No.	Application No	Name of Applicant Father's Name	Domicile	Date of Birth	Age on Closing date ie (27-10-2025)	Overage /Under Age	i. Qualification Marks (Maximum Marks = 70)					(i) Total Qualification Marks (70)	ii. Higher Qualification in Relevant Field (5)	(iii). Position/ Medal in the Board / University in prescribed qualification (5)	Grand Total Marks (80)	Eligibility (Eligible/ Provisionally Eligible / Not Eligible)	Remarks
							M. Phil	Masters	Bachelor	Intermediate	Matric						
11	TS-074	Sadoon Masood S/O Ahmed Ali	Faisalabad	February 16, 1991	FALSE	--	25	21	14	7	3	70	5		75	Provisionally Eligible	Attested documents from HEC were not attached with the application.
3	TS-066	Qurāt ul Ain Shahid DW/O Shahid Mehmood	Gujranwala	December 24, 1992	32Years,10Months,3 Days	--	25	21	13	7	3	69		5	74	Provisionally Eligible	Attested documents from HEC were not attached with the application. The certificate of gold medal in MS (from Air University) is attached It needs attestation.
7	TS-070	Maheen Farooq Ata W/O Muhammad Farooq	Mandi Bahauddin	October 30, 1981	43Years,11Months,2 7Days	OVER AGE	25	19	13	6	2	65	5		70	Not Eligible	Overage
9	TS-072	Nabila D/O Muhammad Azam	Mandi Bahauddin	September 9, 1994	31 Years, 1 Months, 18 Days	--	25	NA	35	7	3	70			70	Provisionally Eligible	Attested documents from HEC were not attached with the application.
10	TS-073	Muhammad Naeem Ahktar S/O Ahmed Ali	Chinot	February 2, 1998	43Years,11Months,2 7Days	--	25	NA	35	7	3	70			70	Not Eligible	Attested documents from HEC were not attached with the application. Fee Not submitted, however, an open check was attached with the documents.

Sr. No.	Application No	Name of Applicant Father's Name	Domicile	Date of Birth	Age on Closing date ie (27-10-2025)	Overage /Under Age	i. Qualification Marks (Maximum Marks = 70)					(i) Total Qualification Marks (70)	ii. Higher Qualification in Relevant Field (5)	(iii). Position/ Medal in the Board / University in prescribed qualification (5)	Grand Total Marks (80)	Eligibility (Eligible / Provisionally Eligible / Not Eligible)	Remarks
							M. Phil	Masters	Bachelor	Intermediate	Matric						
2	TS-065	Maryam Arshad Tarrar D/O Muhammad Arshad Iqbal	Mandi Bahauddin	January 10, 2000	25Years,9Months,17 Days	--	25	21	14	6	3	69		03	72	Provisionally Eligible	Documents required attestation from relevent boards and HEC
4	TS-067	Maryam Zohra D/O Taswar Javed	Mandi Bahauddin	June 5, 1996	29Years,4Months,22 Days	--	25	NA	35	6	3	69			69	Provisionally Eligible	Attested documents from HEC were not attached with the application.
5	TS-068	Muhammad Akram S/O Abdul Chafoor	Sargodha	May 3, 1973	52Years,5Months,24 Days	OVER AGE	25	21	9	6	3	64	5		69	Provisionally Eligible	NOC is not attached , Documents required attestation from Relevent Boards and HEC
8	TS-071	Talha Shahid S/O Rao Muhammad Shahid Iqbal	Multan	December 16, 1996	28Years,10Months,1 1Days	--	25	21	13	7	3	69			69	Provisionally Eligible	Attested documents from HEC were not attached with the application. Result cards and degrees of M.Phil. And Matric were altogether missing.
14	TS-077	Muhammad Arslan S/O Abdul Jabbar	Faisalabad	September 5, 1996	29Years,1Months,22 Days	--	25	NA	35	6	3	69			69	Provisionally Eligible	Attested documents from HEC were not attached with the application.
1	TS-064	Ahsan Bilal S/o Bilal Abdul Nasir	Chinot	May 6, 1996	29Years,5Months,21 Days	--	25	21	13	7	2	68			68	Provisionally Eligible	Attested documents from HEC were not attached with the application.
15	TS-078	Muhammad Shahzad Ahmed Khan S/O . Pervaiz Ahmed Khan	Khusab	May 10, 1992	33Years,5Months,17 Days	--	25	19	13	7	3	67			67	Provisionally Eligible	Attested documents from HEC were not attached with the application.
12	TS-075	Qurat ul Ain D/O M. Zia ur Rehman	Mandi Bahauddin	July 31, 1990	35Years,2Months,26 Days	--	25	NA	32.55	6	3	66.55			66.55	Provisionally Eligible	Attested documents from HEC were not attached with the application.
6	TS-069	Ahsan Raza S/O Shiekh Muhammad Asghar Raza	Mandi Bahauddin	March 23, 1988	37Years,7Months,4 Days	--	25	19	9	6	2	61			61	Not Eligible	Third division in BA.
13	TS-076	Asfand Yar S/O Muhammad Zulqarnain	Faisalabad	August 26, 1998	27Years,2Months,1 Days	--	NA	NA	35	6	2	43			43	Not Eligible	Final M.phil. Transcript and Degree was not submitted.